Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | July 2022 to 30 September 2022

Recipient
6th Field Gunners Association
Australian Defence Force Trackers
Beames, Bronwyn
Blackstone Heights Community Garden
Braid, Will

Brighton & Southern Midlands Pony Club
Broadmarsh and Elderslie Progress
Assoc

Central Coast Marine Rescue
Central Hawks Junior Football Club
Channel Men's Shed Inc

Chapman, Hayley

Circular Head Saints Football Club
Community Church of St Barnabas
Country Gold

Cressy Clay Target Club Inc
CWA Tasmanian Inc Highcroft
- Stormlea

Cygnet Bowls & Community Club

Davey, Melinda
Deloraine Agricultural & Pastoral Society
Inc

Devonport Little Athletics Centre
Hill, Jypsi

Hobart Vintage Machinery Society Inc
Howrah Men's Shed Inc

Huon Valley PCYC

Kerr, Suzannah

Launceston Chin Community
Longford Cricket Club

McKeowns Boxing Club

Milne, Lucy

Nelson, Bailey

New Town Cricket Club

Northern Tasmanian Croquet Centre Inc

Norwood/Newstead Playgroup

Amount
1,500
2,827
600
2,005
200
2,000

1,495
3,169
1,490
6,275
2,800
3,000
2,335
1,600
1,999

1,123
3,050

200
1,585

6,372
400
4,497
1,048
9,643
200
2,697
2,900
5,000
200
200
2,000
2,255
500

Purpose
towards cost of event
towards cost of memorial totems
towards cost of overseas travel
towards cost of garden beds and equipment
towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of marquee

towards cost of equipment

towards cost of repairs VMR's rescue vessel
towards cost of line marker

towards cost of new storage shed

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of uniforms

towards cost of access ramp

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of kitchen equipment

towards cost of kitchen equipment
towards cost of refrigerator

towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of kitchen equipment

towards cost of office equipment
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of new access toilet
towards cost of refrigerator

towards cost of security system
towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of computer equipment
towards cost of video equipment
towards cost of sporting equipment
towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of interstate travel

towards cost of Commemorative 200 year book

towards cost of line marker

towards cost of play equipment



Okines Community Garden 2,499 towards cost of new mower

Okines Community House 1,821 towards cost of gardening and kitchen equipment

Okines Community House Inc 929 towards cost of conference equipment

Oswin, Jo 200 towards cost of interstate travel

Pirates Touch Club Inc 400 towards cost of uniforms

Ravenswood Over 50 Club 2,200 towards cost of repairs to club building

Rosny College 1,600 towards cost of students attending TICT
conference

Rotary Club of Ulverstone 817 towards cost of event

St Helens Golf Club 1,892  towards cost of printing Club History book

St Helens Neighbourhood House 2,180 towards cost of seating and shade sail for
Community Garden

Story Island Project 1,488 towards cost of office equipment

Swansea Community Hub & Men's Shed 1,500 towards cost of defibrillator

Tasman Golf Club Inc 2,599 towards cost of kitchen equipment

Tasmanian Refugee Legal Services 1,800 towards cost of computer equipment

The Village Triabunna 875 towards cost of computer equipment

Wilson, Tammy 200 towards cost of interstate travel

Woodsdale Football Club 1,500 towards cost of kitchen equipment

Total 101,666



