Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure Payments from I July 2022 to 30 September 2022

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
6th Field Gunners Association	1,500	towards cost of event
Australian Defence Force Trackers	2,827	towards cost of memorial totems
Beames, Bronwyn	600	towards cost of overseas travel
Blackstone Heights Community Garden	2,005	towards cost of garden beds and equipment
Braid, Will	200	towards cost of interstate travel
Brighton & Southern Midlands Pony Club Broadmarsh and Elderslie Progress	2,000	towards cost of marquee
Assoc	1,495	towards cost of equipment
Central Coast Marine Rescue	3,169	towards cost of repairs VMR's rescue vessel
Central Hawks Junior Football Club	1,490	towards cost of line marker
Channel Men's Shed Inc	6,275	towards cost of new storage shed
Chapman, Hayley	2,800	towards cost of interstate travel
Circular Head Saints Football Club	3,000	towards cost of uniforms
Community Church of St Barnabas	2,335	towards cost of access ramp
Country Gold	1,600	towards cost of interstate travel
Cressy Clay Target Club Inc CWA Tasmanian Inc Highcroft	1,999	towards cost of kitchen equipment
- Stormlea	1,123	towards cost of kitchen equipment
Cygnet Bowls & Community Club	3,050	towards cost of refrigerator
Davey, Melinda Deloraine Agricultural & Pastoral Society Inc	200 1,585	towards cost of interstate travel towards cost of kitchen equipment
Devonport Little Athletics Centre	6,372	towards cost of office equipment
Hill, Jypsi	400	towards cost of interstate travel
Hobart Vintage Machinery Society Inc	4,497	towards cost of new access toilet
Howrah Men's Shed Inc	1,048	towards cost of refrigerator
Huon Valley PCYC	9,643	towards cost of security system
Kerr, Suzannah	200	towards cost of interstate travel
Launceston Chin Community	2,697	towards cost of computer equipment
Longford Cricket Club	2,900	towards cost of video equipment
McKeowns Boxing Club	5,000	towards cost of sporting equipment
Milne, Lucy	200	towards cost of interstate travel
Nelson, Bailey	200	towards cost of interstate travel
New Town Cricket Club	2,000	towards cost of Commemorative 200 year book
Northern Tasmanian Croquet Centre Inc	2,255	towards cost of line marker
Norwood/Newstead Playgroup	500	towards cost of play equipment

Okines Community Garden	2,499	towards cost of new mower
Okines Community House	1,821	towards cost of gardening and kitchen equipment
Okines Community House Inc	929	towards cost of conference equipment
Oswin, Jo	200	towards cost of interstate travel
Pirates Touch Club Inc	400	towards cost of uniforms
Ravenswood Over 50 Club Rosny College	2,200 1,600	towards cost of repairs to club building towards cost of students attending TICT conference
Rotary Club of Ulverstone	817	towards cost of event
St Helens Golf Club St Helens Neighbourhood House	1,892 2,180	towards cost of printing Club History book towards cost of seating and shade sail for Community Garden
Story Island Project	1,488	towards cost of office equipment
Swansea Community Hub & Men's Shed	1,500	towards cost of defibrillator
Tasman Golf Club Inc	2,599	towards cost of kitchen equipment
Tasmanian Refugee Legal Services	1,800	towards cost of computer equipment
The Village Triabunna	875	towards cost of computer equipment
Wilson, Tammy	200	towards cost of interstate travel
Woodsdale Football Club	1,500	towards cost of kitchen equipment
Total	101,666	